

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1308  
of 2023**

=====

**FIROJKHAN MAJITKHAN PATHAN**  
Versus  
**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

**Date : 07/11/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Rule** returnable on **19.12.2023**. Learned APP Ms. Jirga Jhaveri waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

The order passed by learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Thasra in Criminal Case No. 983 of 2009 below Exh.1 on 20.09.2023 is stayed till the next date of hearing.

F.S.KAZI.....

**(S. V. PINTO, J)**